

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-535A	Version: 1			
Туре:	Contract/Agreement		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/4/2018		In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	7/17/2018		Final action:	7/17/2018	
Title:	Award of bid to Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. for the Pine Street sidewalk upgrade project from Wilcox Road to 134th Avenue North.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. FE Agreement with Florida Safety Contractors Inc, 2. Agreement, 3. Project Location map, 4. Project Financial Overview, 5. Bid Tabulation, 6. 18-535A - Risk Review Pine Street Sidewalk Upgrade from Wilcox Road to 134th Avenue North FINAL VEH.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Act	on	Result

Subject:

Award of bid to Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. for the Pine Street sidewalk upgrade project from Wilcox Road to 134th Avenue North.

Recommended Action:

Approval of the award of bid to Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. for the Pine Street Sidewalk Upgrade Project (Project) from Wilcox Road to 134th Avenue North.

Bid No.178-0350-CP (JJ); PID 001756A; in the amount of \$426,957.00 on the basis of being the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. All work is expected to be completed within 270 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality 4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

<u>Summary:</u>

The purpose of this project is to construct new sidewalk for pedestrian safety, Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements, and connectivity between residential neighborhoods. In addition, the project includes reconstruction, rehabilitation, and resurfacing (RRR) improvements that include rehabilitating the roadway pavement, sidewalks, curb, ramps, and pedestrian features that meet current design standards and are consistent with the overall plan for Dansville improvements.

Background Information:

This project consists of two segments. The first segment, sponsored by Community Development, proposes to reconstruct the roadway with the addition of new sidewalk and curb along the east side of Pine Street from 130th Street to 134th Street, and is funded by a Community Development Block Grant. The adjacent and second segment of the project will reconstruct the roadway pavement from 134th Street approximately 625 feet north to match the recent paving project at the limits of the City of Largo and is funded by the Penny for Pinellas. Both segments will be constructed jointly.

Fiscal Impact:

Expenditure not to exceed: \$426,957.00

Funding is derived from the Local Infrastructure Sales Tax (Penny for Pinellas): Road Resurfacing and Rehabilitation Program allocation and Community Block Grant.

Staff Member Responsible:

Rahim Harji, Assistant County Administrator Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

<u>Partners:</u> Community Development

Attachments:

Agreement Bid Tabulation Projected Financial Overview Project Location map